FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 M. 24.00 04-19-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101304844

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s)	or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type	İ	
New Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel #	a Conveying	
	ret File	
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Lister, Ernest Dale	06/25/1999	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Overfelt, Michael Leon	Month Day Year 06/25/1999	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached	
Name (line 1) Micro Motion Incorporated	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 7070 Winchester Circle	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Boulder CO 80301 City State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name William P. Wilbar		
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301-1018		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber (303) 449-9497
Name William P. Wilbar		
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Fores	st, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 1790 30th Street, Suite	140	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachr	r of pages of the attached conveyance de πents.	ocument # 4
Application Number(s) or Paten	it Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attached
, ,	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Patent Application Numbe	r(s) P	atent Number(s)
29/10/,218		
If this document is being filed together with a ne signed by the first named executing inventor.	ew_Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	Dication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC1	[]	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	]
(Enter for payment by deposit account o	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1697
	Authorization to charge additional fees	:: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is to of the original document. Charges to dep	
William P. Wilbar		19 JON 7:00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Data

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	d
Enter additional C	mark in deditional flames of convoying parties attached	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) $\overline{ m V}$	an Cleve, Craig Brainerd	06/25/1999
Name (line 2)		¬
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	llila, Curtis John	06/25/1999
Name (line 2)		
realite (line 4)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
<u></u>		<u> </u>
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa		rties attached
Enter additional I	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
·		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
, ,		<del></del> -
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip (	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
		p Code
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	·
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	• • •
Pa	Itent Application Number(s) Patent Num	iner(s)

PATENT

**REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0068** 

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07/04

MED 6-30-99



1109703Q

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

1 192	ATION FORM COVED CHEET
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	REPATENTS ONLY (ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Lister, Ernest Dale	Month Day Year 06/25/1999
Name (line 2)	OUI EST 1999
	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Overfeldt, Michael Leon	Month Day Year 06/25/1999
	00/23/1/22
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Micro Motion Incorporated	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 7070 Winchester Circle	of a domestic representative is attached.
7070 Whichester Chicle	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Boulder	CO 80301
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name William P. Wilbar	100
	YOE
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301-1018	
	DR OFFICE USE ONLY
999 SARAYA 00000155 29107218 \	SIX OF FIGE USE CIVET
581 49.00 QP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0069** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(303) 449-9497
Name William P. Wilbar		
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2) 1790-30th Street, Suite 140		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301-1018		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year 06/25/1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the tol	tal number of properties involved.	<b>#</b> 1
i ee Anjoult i	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $\frac{1}{2}$	• [40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 04-1697
	Reposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	-
William P. Wilbar	1111 (1) 11W	m 30 June 1919
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce .
Patent and Trademark Office &
PATENT

Conveying Pa	Arty(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	200
Enter additional C	mank is additional manage of our along particle and and	Execution Date U Month Day Year
Name (line 1) $V_i$	nn Cleve, Craig Brainerd	06/25/1999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	lila, Curtis John	06/25/1999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa		es attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(les)	_
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	le
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) State/Country Zip C  Mark if additional numbers attached	<u> </u>
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
		_
1		

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

For: U.S. Application

Inventors By:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

Ernest Dale Lister 10444 Independence Circle Westminster, CO 80021 Nationality: United States of America

Michael Leon Overfeldt 2204 24th Avenue Longmont, CO 80503 Nationality: United States of America

Craig Brainerd Van Cleve 2921 Stagecoach Trail P.O. Box 1382 Lyons, CO 80540 Nationality: United States of America

Curtis John Ollila 13508 Vallejo Street Westminster, CO 80234 Nationality: United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Micro Motion Incorporated 7070 Winchester Circle Boulder, CO 80301 Nationality: United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

#### ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A STRAIGHT TUBE CORIOLIS FLOWMETER CASING

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hav	re hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date: 6/25/99	Signature of Ernest Dale Lister
Date: 25 Time 1999	Signature of Michael Leon Overfeldt
Date: 6/25/99	Craig Branced 1 Decre Signafure of Craig Brainerd Van Cleve
Date: 6/25/99	Signature of Curtis John Ollila

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Security Agr	eement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error	Merger X Other List	all Assignors
Reel # 010007 Frame # 0339	U.S. Governmer (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	nt .
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying part	rties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Lister, Ernest Dale		06/25/1999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year 06/25/1999
Name (line 1) Overfeldt, Michael Leon		00/23/1999
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Micro Motion Incorporated		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 7070 Winchester Circle		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)		── (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Boulder	State/Country 2i	p Code
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name William P. Wilbar		
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.	C.	
Address (line 2) 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 14	0	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301-1018		
[Boulder, CO 80301-1018	EOD OFFICE LISE ONLY	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er (303) 449-9497
Name William P. Wilbar		
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 1790-30th Street, Suite 140		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301-1018		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	<u> </u>	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		tent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
29/107,218		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): \$
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[04-1697
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	original document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
muicateu nerem.	-1-111-111	Il in a living
William P. Wilbar	/ She The	16 Sept 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

**RECORDED: 01/24/2000** 

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Enter additional Conveying Failles	
Name (line 1) Van Cleve, Craig Brainerd	06/25/1999
Name (line 2)	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ollila, Curtis John	06/25/1999
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	Assignments
Address (line 3) City State/Country	y Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If an Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	dditional numbers attached ER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)

PATENT

**REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0076**